
 2012-2013 Executive Committee 
 President 
 John Leonard, Executive Director Phone: (229) 333-5277 
 Southern Georgia Regional Commission email: jleonard@SGRC.US 
 327 West Savannah Ave 
 Valdosta, GA  31601 

 First Vice President 
 Peter G. Gregory, Executive Director Phone: (802) 457-3188 
 Two Rivers-Ottauquechee Reg. Commission email: pgregory@trorc.org 
 3117 Rose Hill 
 Woodstock, VT  05091 

 Second Vice President 
 Steve W. Etcher, Executive Director Phone: (636) 456-3473 
 Boonslick RPC email: etcher@boonslick.org 
 111 Steinhagen 
 Warrenton, MO  63383 

 Treasurer 
 Terry Bobrowski, Executive Director Phone: (865) 273-6003 
 East Tennessee Development District email: tbobrowski@etdd.org 
 PO Box 249 
 Alcoa, TN  37701 

 Secretary 
 Jeffrey G Kiely, Executive Director Phone: (505) 722-4327 
 Northwest New Mexico COG email: jkiely@nwnmcog.com 
 409 S. 2nd Street 
 Gallup, NM  87301 

 Immediate Past President 
 Russell Cowley, Executive Director Phone: (435) 893-0712 
 Six County AOG email: rcowley@sixcounty.com 
 250 N Main St 
 Richfield, UT  84701 

             Executive Director  

 Joe C. McKinney, Executive Director Phone: (202) 624-5947 
 NADO email: jmckinney@nado.org 
 400 N Capitol St NW Ste 390 
 Washington, DC 20001 

 



 2012-2013 Board of Directors 
 Eastern Region 
 CT, DE, DC, MA, MD, ME, NH, NJ, NY, PA, PR, RI, VT, VA, VI, WV 

 David V. Bottar, Executive Director Eric Bridges, Executive Director 
 Central New York RP&D Board North Central PA Commission 
 126 N Salina St Ste 200 651 Montmorenci Rd 
 Syracuse, NY  13202-1065 Ridgway, PA  15853-9729 
 Phone: 315-422-8276,   Phone: (814) 773-3162  
 email: dbottar@cnyrpdb.org email: ebridges@ncentral.com 

 Danny Brown, Chairman, Russell County Board of  Catherine Dimitruk, Executive Director 
 Supervisors Northwest RPC 
 Cumberland Plateau PDC 155 Lake St 
 PO Box 65 Saint Albans, VT  05478-2219 
 Swords Creek, VA  24649-0065 Phone: (802) 524-5958  
 Phone: (276) 889-8125  email: cdimitruk@nrpcvt.com 
 email: kellyoquinn@bvunet.net 

 Carol Jackson, Executive Director Tom Kennedy, Executive Director 
 Mid-Ohio Valley Regional Council Southern Windsor County RPC 
 531 Market St PO Box 320 
 Parkersburg, WV  26101-5143 Ascutney, VT  05030-0320 
 Phone: (304) 422-4993  Phone: (802) 674-9201  
 email: carol.jackson@movrc.org email: tkennedy@swcrpc.org 

 Michael King, Executive Director Wayne Strickland, Executive Director 
 North Country Council Roanoke Valley-Alleghany Regional Commission 
 107 Glessner Road 313 Luck Ave SW 
 Bethlehem, NH  03574 Roanoke, VA  24016 
 Phone: (603) 444-6303  Phone: (540) 343-4417  
 email: mking@nccouncil.org email: wstrickland@rvarc.org 

 Robert Thompson, Executive Director 
 Androscoggin Valley COG 
 125 Manley Rd 
 Auburn, ME  04210-3632 
 Phone: (207) 783-9186  
 email: thompson@avcog.org 

 Midwestern Region 
 IA, IL, IN, KS, MI, MN, MO, NE, OH, WI 

 Bill Bolin, Executive Director Sandeep Dey, Executive Director 
 SCKEDD, Inc. West Michigan Shoreline RDC 
 200 W Douglas Ave Ste 710 PO Box 387 
 Wichita, KS  67202-3075 Muskegon, MI  49443 
 Phone: (316) 262-7035  Phone: (231) 722-7878  
 email: bill@sckedd.org email: sdey@wmsrdc.org 



 Doug Elliott, Executive Director Thomas Higginbotham, Executive Director 
 East Central Iowa COG Northeast Nebraska EDD 
 700 16th St NE Ste 301 111 S 1st St 
 Cedar Rapids, IA  52402-4665 Norfolk, NE  68701-5325 
 Phone: (319) 365-9941  Phone: (402) 379-1150  
 email: doug.elliott@ecicog.org email: thomash@nenedd.org 

 Richard Hunsaker, Executive Director Suzan Nash, Executive Director 
 Region XII COG Western Illinois Regional Council 
 1009 E. Anthony St. 223 S Randolph St 
 Carroll, IA  51401 Macomb, IL  61455 
 Phone: (712) 792-9914  Phone: (309) 837-3941  
 email: rhunsaker@region12cog.org email: suzan@wirpc.org 

 William Parsons, Executive Director Bob Proud, Clermont County Commissioner/OVRDC  
 Northwest Missouri Regional COG Chairman 
 114 W 3rd St Ohio Valley RDC 
 Maryville, MO  64468 101 E Main St 
 Phone: (660) 582-5121  Batavia, OH  45103 
 email: tye@nwmorcog.org Phone: (513) 732-7300  
 email: bproud@clermontcountyohio.gov 

 Jill Saegesser, Executive Director Myron Schuster, Executive Director 
 River Hills EDD & RPC Northwest RPC 
 300 Spring St 1400 S River St 
 Jeffersonville, IN  47130 Spooner, WI  54801 
 Phone: (812) 288-4624  Phone: (715) 635-2197  
 email: jsaegesser@riverhills.cc email: mschuster@nwrpc.com 

 Jayme I. Trusty, Executive Director 
 Southwest RDC 
 2401 Broadway Ave Ste 1 
 Slayton, MN  56172-1168 
 Phone: (507) 836-8547  
 email: execdir@swrdc.org 

 Southeastern Region 
 AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN 
 Joe Barker, Executive Director Charles Blume, Executive Director 
 Southwest Tennessee Development District Apalachee RPC 
 102 E College St 20776 Central Ave E Rm 119 
 Jackson, TN  38301-6202 Blountstown, FL  32424-2200 
 Phone: (731) 668-6400  Phone: (850) 674-4571  
 email: jwbarker@swtdd.org email: cblume@fairpoint.net 

 Suzanne Burnette, Executive Director Matthew Dolge, Executive Director 
 Lee-Russell COG Piedmont Triad Regional Council 
 2207 Gateway Drive 400 W 4th St 
 Opelika, AL  36801 Winston Salem, NC  27101 
 Phone: (334) 749-5264  Phone: (336) 761-2111  
 email: Suzanne.Burnette@adss.alabama.gov email: mdolge@ptrc.org 

 James Dove, Executive Director Patricia Hartung, Executive Director 
 Northeast Georgia Regional Commission Upper Savannah COG 
 305 Research Dr 222 Phoenix St 
 Athens, GA  30605 Greenwood, SC  29646 
 Phone: (706) 369-5650  Phone: (864) 941-8050  
 email: jdove@negrc.org email: pchartung@uppersavannah.com 



 Scott Koons, Executive Director Wendell Lawrence, Executive Director 
 North Central Florida RPC Lincoln Trail ADD 
 2009 NW 67th Pl PO Box 604 
 Gainesville, FL  32653 Elizabethtown, KY  42702-0604 
 Phone: (352) 955-2200  Phone: (270) 769-2393  
 email: koons@ncfrpc.org email: wendell@ltadd.org 

 Ron Mitchum, Executive Director Calvin Newsom, Supervisor District 5 
 Berkeley-Charleston-Dorchester COG Southern Mississippi PDD 
 1362 McMillan Ave Ste 100 36 Charlie's Lane 
 North Charleston, SC  29405-2049 Columbia, MS  39503-4317 
 Phone: (843) 529-0400  Phone: (601) 545-6000  
 email: ronm@bcdcog.com email: calvinnewsom63@gmail.com 

 Lenny Stoltz, Executive Director Russell Wimberly, Executive Director 
 Bluegrass ADD South Alabama RPC 
 699 Perimeter Dr PO Box 1665 
 Lexington, KY  40517 Mobile, AL  36633 
 Phone: (859) 269-8021  Phone: (251) 433-6541  
 email: lstoltz@bgadd.org email: russwimberly@sarpc.org 

 Southwestern Region 
 AR, LA, NM, OK, TX 
 Kevin Belanger, CEO Chris Brown, County Executive/Judge 
 South Central Planning & Development Commission Ark-Tex COG 
 5058 West Main Street Hopkins County Courthouse, 118 Church St. 
 Houma, LA  70360 Sulphur Springs, TX  75482 
 Phone: (985) 851-2900  Phone: (903) 438-4006  
 email: kevin@scpdc.org email: cbrown@hopkinscountytx.org 

 Debora Glasgow, Executive Director John Guthrie, Executive Director 
 South Western Oklahoma Dev. Authority Western Arkansas PDD 
 PO Box 569 1109 So. 16th Street 
 Burns Flat, OK  73624-0569 Fort Smith, AR  72901 
 Phone: (580) 562-4882  Phone: (479) 785-2651  
 email: debora@swoda.org email: jguthrie@wapdd.org 

 Tim Pierce, Executive Director Hubert Quintana, Executive Director 
 South Plains AOG Southeastern New Mexico EDD/COG 
 PO Box 3730 1600 SE Main St 
 Lubbock, TX  79452-3730 Roswell, NM  88203 
 Phone: (806) 762-8721  Phone: (575) 624-6131  
 email: tpierce@spag.org email: hqsnmedd@plateautel.net 

 Blaine Smith, Executive Director Betty Voights, Executive Director 
 Assn. of S. Central Oklahoma Govts. Capital Area COG 
 802 W Main St 6800 Burleson Rd 
 Duncan, OK  73533-4616 Austin, TX  78744 
 Phone: (580) 252-0595  Phone: (512) 916-6000  
 email: smit_bl@ascog.org email: bvoights@capcog.org 

  



Western Region 
 AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, ID, MT, ND, NV, OR, SD, UT, WA, WY 

  
  
 Lisa Dawson, Executive Director         Chris Fetzer, Executive Director 
            Northeast Oregon EDD Northern Arizona Council of Governments 
            101 NE 1st St Ste 100 119 E Aspen Ave 
            Enterprise, OR  97828-1184 Flagstaff, AZ  86001-5222 
          Phone: (541) 426-3598  Phone: 928-774.1895  
          email: lisadawson@neoedd.org email: cfetzer@nacog.org 

 Lynne Keller Forbes, Executive Director Kathleen Lewis, Executive Director 
 South Eastern COG Southeast Idaho COG 
 500 N Western Ave Ste 100 214 E Center St 
 Sioux Falls, SD  57104-2017 Pocatello, ID  83201 
 Phone: (605) 367-5390  Phone: (208) 233-4032  
 email: lynne@secog.org email: kathleen@sicog.org 

 Laura Lewis Marchino, Assistant Director Robert Nash, Executive Officer 
 Region 9 EDD of SW Colorado, Inc. Superior California Economic Development 
 295 Girard St. 499 Hemsted Drive, Suite A 
 Durango, CO  81301 Redding, CA  96001 
 Phone: (970) 247-9621  Phone: (530) 225-2760  
 email: laura@scan.org email: bnash@scedd.org 

 Elizabeth Riley, Executive Director 
 South Central Oregon EDD 
 PO Box 1529 
 Klamath Falls, OR  97601-0155 
 Phone: (541) 884-5593  
 email: betty@scoedd.org 

 Associate Members 
 All states 

 Jack Couch, Liaison Penny Redington, Executive Director 
 Kentucky Council of ADDs Texas Association of Regional Councils 
 11520 Commonwealth Dr. 701 Brazos, Suite 780 
 Louisville, KY  40299 Austin, TX  78701 
 Phone: (502) 266-6084  Phone: (512) 478-4715  
 email: Jack.Couch@ky.gov email: predington@txregionalcouncil.org 

 Linda Salmonson, Economic Development Manager 
 East River Electric Power Cooperative 
 121 SE First Stteet 
 Madison, SD  57042 
 Phone: (605) 256-8015  
 email: lsalmonson@eastriver.coop 

  



Past Presidents 
 
 George Alford, President Michael Aube, President/CEO 
 Alford & Associates, LLC Eastern Maine Development Corporation 
 4344 Alabama Hwy. 41 South 40 Harlow St. 
 Selma, AL  36701 Bangor, ME  04401 
 Phone: (334) 418-0005  Phone: (207) 942-6389  
 email: galford@alfordandassoc.com email: maube@emdc.org 
 
        Lanier Boatwright, Executive Director                       Joe Brannan, Executive Director 
 Three Rivers Regional Commission Golden Crescent RPC 
 PO Box 818 120 S. Main, Suite 210 
 Griffin, GA  30224-0021 Victoria, TX  77901 
 Phone: (678) 692-0510  Phone: (361) 578-1587  
 email: lboatwright@cityofgriffin.com email: jbrannan@gcrpc.org 

 John Bruner, ADD Board Member Richard A. Cavender, Consultant 
 Cumberland Valley ADD Midwest Assistance Program, Inc. 
 342 Old Whitley Road 11905 Forest Lakes Dr. 
 London, KY  40741 Rolla, MO  65401 
 Phone: (606) 864-7391  Phone: (573) 364-1397  
 email: jbrunerii@windstream.net email: racjac1@mac.com 

 Gary Freeman, Board Member Kenneth Jones, Executive Director 
 3CORE, Inc. Lower Rio Grande Valley Development Council 
 3120 Cohasset Rd 301 W Railroad St 
 Chico, CA  95973 Weslaco, TX  78596-5104 
 Phone: (530) 865-8092  Phone: (956) 682-3481  
 email: gary@clearpathconsulting.net email: knjones@lrgvdc.org 

 Sharon Juon, Executive Director Vernon R. Kelley, Executive Director 
 Iowa Northland Regional COG Three Rivers PDD 
 229 E. Park Ave PO Box 690 
 Waterloo, IA  50703 Pontotoc, MS  38863-0690 
 Phone: (319) 235-0311  Phone: (662) 489-2415  
 email: inrcog@inrcog.org email: vrk@trpdd.com 

 Leanne Mazer, Executive Director Leslie Newcomb, Executive Director 
 Tri-County Council for Western MD Southern Mississippi PDD 
 1 Technology Dr Ste 1000 9229 Highway 49 
 Frostburg, MD  21532-2376 Gulfport, MS  39503-4317 
 Phone: (301) 689-1300  Phone: (228) 868-2311  
 email: leanne@tccwmd.org email: les@smpdd.com 

 J. Michael Norton, Executive Director Nick Salazar, State Representative 
 Northwest Arkansas EDD North Central New Mexico EDD 
 PO Box 190 PO Box 5115 
 Harrison, AR  72602 Santa Fe, NM  87502 
 Phone: (870) 741-5404  Phone: (505) 827-7313  
 email: jmnorton@nwaedd.org email: nlsalazar@lanl.gov 

 Tim Ware, Executive Director 
 George Washington Regional Commission 
 406 Princess Anne St 
 Fredericksburg, VA  22401-6043 
 Phone: 540-373-2890  
 email: ware@gwregion.org 


